RECORDING COVER PAGE

DOC # 803660

06/08/2012 01:27PM Deputy: PK
 OFFICIAL RECORD
 Requested By:
First American National Deputy: NV
 Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$16.00
BK-612 PG-1690 RPTT: 0.00

Must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only.

To print this document properly—do not use page scaling.

P:\Recorder\Forms 12_2010

APN# 1220-10-401-021
11 digit Assessor's Parcel Number may be obtained at: http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx
Accomodation
TITLE OF DOCUMENT (DO NOT Abbreviate)
Corporate Assignment of Deed of Trust
12-05-42732
6739520-95
Title of the Document on cover page must be EXACTLY as it appears on the first page of the document to be recorded.
Recording requested by:
Cooper Castle Law Firm
Return-to:
Name Cooper Castle Law Firm
Address 820 Valley View Blvd
City/State/Zip Las Vegas, NV 89107
This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.
An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply.

803660 Page: 2 of 3 06/08/2012

NEVADA

COUNTY OF **DOUGLAS**POOL NO.
LOAN NO. (5348285) [LB0836]

PARCEL NO. 1220-10-401-021

BEAVERTON, OR 97005



ATTN

Assignment-Interv.-Recorded
PREPARED BY SECURITY CONNECTIONS, INC.
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
SETERUS, INC.
14523 SW MILLIKAN WAY, #200

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR SIERRA PACIFIC MORIGAGE COMPANY, INC. ITS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS,
located at P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026
hereby grants, assigns, and transfers to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
located at 14221 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 1000 DALLAS, TX 75254
all
beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated
executed by TIMOTHY R SHEETS AND SHEREE A SHEETS, HUSBAND AND WIFE
Trustor,
to GREENHEAD INVESTMENTS, INC
Trustee,
and recorded as Instrument No. 0634434 on JANUARY 14, 2005,
in book 105 , page 4576 , of Official Records in the
County Recorder's office of DOUGLAS County, Nevada,
describing land therein as:
AS DESCRIBED ON SAID DEED OF TRUST REFERRED TO HEREIN.
TOGETHER all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Loan No.

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (per NRS 239B.030)

SIGNATUREREBECCA HIGLEY ASSISTANT SECRETARY

J=1b8040110ai.min8iDid/5300002724067 Mers PHONE: 1-888-679-6377

Page 1 of 2



LOAN NO. (5348285) [LB0836]

Dated: MAY 24, 2012

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

REBECCA HIGLEY
ASSISTANT SECRETARY

STATE OF IDAHO)	
) ss	\ / /
COUNTY OF BONNEVILLE	
	\
On MAY 24, 2012 , before	me, the undersigned, personally
appeared REBECCA HIGLEY	known to me to be the
person who executed the within instrumen	t as the ASSISTANT SECRETARY
, and	
know to me be the person who executed th	e within instrument as the
	of the Corporation
that executed the within instrument and	acknowledged to me that the
executed the within instrument pursuant	to its by-laws or a resolution
of board of directors.	\ \ \ \
~ \ \ \	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	VICKIE SORG
3	I VICKIE SUKU I

VICKIE SORO NOTARY PUBLIC (COMMISSION EXP. 08-18-17)

THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 14221 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 1000 DALLAS, TX 75254